
Reporting Category

Approximate 
Reporting 
Category 

Percentages 

Text Type Standards
Proposed weight 
for each text type

Lit
RL.3.1-3

30-32%

Info
RI.3.1-3

23-25%

Lit
RL.3.5-7,9

14-16%

Info
RI.3.5-9

9-11%

RL.3.4

L.3.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5c, 6)

RI.3.4

L.3.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5c, 6)

Text Type
Approximate % of 

Reading and 
Vocabulary Points

Standards

Vocabulary Acquitision and 
Use

Craft and 
Structure/Integration of 

Knowledge and Ideas

Lit

Reading Informational Text

RI.3
(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)

40-45%
L.3.4-6

(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5c, 6)

Reading Literary Text

RL.3
(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 9)

55-60%
L.3.4-6

(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5c, 6)

11-12%

8-9%Info

Grade 3 Reading Summative Assessment Blueprints

Key Ideas and Details 55%

25%

20%



Reporting Category

Approximate 
Reporting 
Category 

Percentages 

Text Type Standards
Proposed weight 
for each text type

Lit
RL.4.1-3

30-32%

Info
RI.4.1-3

23-25%

Lit
RL.4.5-7,9

14-16%

Info
RI.4.5-9

9-11%

RL.4.4

L.4.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

RI.4.4

L.4.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Text Type
Approximate % of 

Reading and 
Vocabulary Points

Reading Informational Text 40-45%

RI.4
(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)

L.4.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Lit

Info

Standards

Reading Literary Text 55-60%

RL.4
(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 9)

L.4.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Vocabulary Acquitision and 
Use

Grade 4 Reading Summative Assessment Blueprints

Craft and 
Structure/Integration of 

Knowledge and Ideas

Key Ideas and Details

11-12%

8-9%

55%

25%

20%



Reporting Category

Approximate 
Reporting 
Category 

Percentages 

Text Type Standards
Proposed weight 
for each text type

Lit
RL.5.1-3

27-28%

Info
RI.5.1-3

27-28%

Lit
RL.5.5-7,9

12-13%

Info
RI.5.5-9

12-13%

RL.5.4

L.5.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

RI.5.4

L.5.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Text Type
Approximate % of 

Reading and 
Vocabulary Points

RI.5
(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)

L.5.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Lit

Info

Standards

RL.5
(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 9)

L.5.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Reading Informational Text 50%

Reading Literary Text 50%

55%

25%

20%

Grade 5 Reading Summative Assessment Blueprints

9-11%

9-11%

Craft and 
Structure/Integration of 

Knowledge and Ideas

Key Ideas and Details

Vocabulary Acquitision and 
Use



Reporting Category

Approximate 
Reporting 
Category 

Percentages 

Text Type Standards
Proposed weight 
for each text type

Lit
RL.6.1-3

27-28%

Info
RI.6.1-3

27-28%

Lit
RL.6.5-6,9

12-13%

Info
RI.6.5-9

12-13%

RL.6.4

L.6.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

RI.6.4

L.6.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Text Type
Approximate % of 

Reading and 
Vocabulary Points

Reading Informational Text 50%

RI.6
(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)

L.6.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Lit

Info

Standards

Reading Literary Text 50%

RL.6
(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 9)

L.6.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Vocabulary Acquitision and 
Use

Grade 6 Reading Summative Assessment Blueprints

Craft and 
Structure/Integration of 

Knowledge and Ideas

Key Ideas and Details

9-11%

9-11%

55%

25%

20%



Reporting Category

Approximate 
Reporting 
Category 

Percentages 

Text Type Standards
Proposed weight 
for each text type

Lit
RL.7.1-3

23-25%

Info
RI.7.1-3

30-32%

Lit
RL.7.5-6,9

9-11%

Info
RI.7.5-9

14-16%

RL.7.4

L.7.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6))

RI.7.4

L.7.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Text Type
Approximate % of 

Reading and 
Vocabulary Points

Reading Informational Text 55-60%

ELAGSE7.RI
(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)

L.7.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Lit

Info

Standards

Reading Literary Text 40-45%

RL.7
(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 9)

L.7.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Vocabulary Acquitision and 
Use

Grade 7 Reading Summative Assessment Blueprints

Craft and 
Structure/Integration of 

Knowledge and Ideas

Key Ideas and Details

8-9%

11-12%

55%

25%

20%



Reporting Category

Approximate 
Reporting 
Category 

Percentages 

Text Type Standards
Proposed weight 
for each text type

Lit
RL.8.1-3

23-25%

Info
RI.8.1-3

30-32%

Lit
RL.8.5-6,9

9-11%

Info
RI.8.5-9

14-16%

RL.8.4

L.8.4-6
 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

RI.8.4

L.8.4-6
 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Text Type
Approximate % of 

Reading and 
Vocabulary Points

Reading Informational Text 55-60%

RI.8
(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)

L.8.4-6
 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Lit

Info

Standards

Reading Literary Text 40-45%

RL.8
(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 9)

L.8.4-6
 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

Vocabulary Acquitision and 
Use

11-12%

55%

25%

20%

Grade 8 Reading Summative Assessment Blueprints

Craft and 
Structure/Integration of 

Knowledge and Ideas

Key Ideas and Details

8-9%



Reporting Category

Approximate 
Reporting 
Category 

Percentages 

Text Type Standards
Proposed weight 
for each text type

Lit
RL.9-10.1-3

23-25%

Info
RI.9-10.1-3

30-32%

Lit
RL.9-10.5-6,9

9-11%

Info
RI.9-10.5-9

14-16%

RL.9-10.4

L.9-10.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 6)

RI.9-10.4

L.9-10.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 6)

Text Type
Approximate % of 

Reading and 
Vocabulary Points

25%

20%

Lit

Info

Vocabulary Acquitision and 
Use

Grade 10 Reading Summative Assessment Blueprints

Reading Informational Text 55-60%

RI.9-10
(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)

L.9-10.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 6)

Standards

Reading Literary Text 40-45%

RL.9-10
(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 9)

L.9-10.4-6
(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 6)

Craft and 
Structure/Integration of 

Knowledge and Ideas

Key Ideas and Details

8-9%

11-12%

55%


