**Grade 3 Reading Summative Assessment Blueprints** 

			•	
Reporting Category	Approximate Reporting Category Percentages	Text Type	Standards	Proposed weight for each text type
Koy Idoas and Dotails	55%	Lit	RL.3.1-3	30-32%
Key Ideas and Details	33%	Info	RI.3.1-3	23-25%
Craft and	f <b>25</b> %	Lit	RL.3.5-7,9	14-16%
Structure/Integration of Knowledge and Ideas		Info	RI.3.5-9	9-11%
Vocabulary Acquitision and Use 20%		Lit	RL.3.4	11-12%
		LIC	L.3.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5c, 6)	11-12%
	20%		RI.3.4	
		Info	L.3.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5c, 6)	8-9%

Text Type	Approximate % of Reading and	Standards
техе турс	Vocabulary Points	Standards
Dooding Literary Toyt	FF 609/	RL.3 (1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 9)
Reading Literary Text	55-60%	L.3.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5c, 6)
Reading Informational Text	40-45%	RI.3 (1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)
		L.3.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5c, 6)

**Grade 4 Reading Summative Assessment Blueprints** 

Grade 1 Redains Sammative 7.05055ment Blacking				
Reporting Category	Approximate Reporting Category Percentages	Text Type	Standards	Proposed weight for each text type
Key Ideas and Details	FF9/	Lit	RL.4.1-3	30-32%
Key Ideas and Details	55%	Info	RI.4.1-3	23-25%
Craft and	Craft and Structure/Integration of Knowledge and Ideas	Lit	RL.4.5-7,9	14-16%
<del>-</del>		Info	RI.4.5-9	9-11%
		Lit	RL.4.4	11-12%
Vocabulary Acquitision and Use	20%	LIL	L.4.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)	11-12/0
			RI.4.4	8-9%
		Info	L.4.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)	0-3/6

	Approximate % of	
Text Type	Reading and	Standards
	Vocabulary Points	
		RL.4
Pooding Literary Toyt	55-60%	(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 9)
Reading Literary Text		L.4.4-6
		(4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)
		RI.4
Reading Informational Text	40-45%	(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)
		L.4.4-6
		(4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

**Grade 5 Reading Summative Assessment Blueprints** 

Grade 5 Redamb Sammative Assessment Blacking				
Reporting Category	Approximate Reporting Category Percentages	Text Type	Standards	Proposed weight for each text type
Key Ideas and Details		Lit	RL.5.1-3	27-28%
	55%	Info	RI.5.1-3	27-28%
Craft and Structure/Integration of Knowledge and Ideas	Lit	RL.5.5-7,9	12-13%	
	23/6	Info	RI.5.5-9	12-13%
		Lit	RL.5.4	9-11%
Vocabulary Acquitision and Use	20%	LIL	L.5.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)	5-11/0
		Info	RI.5.4	9-11%
			L.5.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)	9-11%

	Approximate % of	
Text Type	Reading and	Standards
	Vocabulary Points	
		RL.5
Dooding Literary Toyt	50%	(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 9)
Reading Literary Text		L.5.4-6
		(4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)
		RI.5
Reading Informational Text	50%	(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)
		L.5.4-6
		(4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

**Grade 6 Reading Summative Assessment Blueprints** 

Reporting Category	Approximate Reporting Category Percentages	Text Type	Standards	Proposed weight for each text type
Key Ideas and Datails	FF9/	Lit	RL.6.1-3	27-28%
Key Ideas and Details	55%	Info	RI.6.1-3	27-28%
Craft and	tegration of 25%	Lit	RL.6.5-6,9	12-13%
Structure/Integration of Knowledge and Ideas		Info	RI.6.5-9	12-13%
		Lit	RL.6.4	9-11%
Vocabulary Acquitision and Use	200/	LIL	L.6.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)	5-11%
	20%	Info	RI.6.4	9-11%
			L.6.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)	9-11/0

	Approximate % of	
Text Type	Reading and	Standards
	Vocabulary Points	
		RL.6
Pooding Literary Toyt	50%	(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 9)
Reading Literary Text		L.6.4-6
		(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)
		RI.6
Reading Informational Text	50%	(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)
		L.6.4-6
		(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

**Grade 7 Reading Summative Assessment Blueprints** 

Grade 7 Reading 50				
Reporting Category	Approximate Reporting Category Percentages	Text Type	Standards	Proposed weight for each text type
Key Ideas and Details	FF9/	Lit	RL.7.1-3	23-25%
Key Ideas and Details	55% -	Info	RI.7.1-3	30-32%
Craft and Structure/Integration of 25% Knowledge and Ideas	Lit	RL.7.5-6,9	9-11%	
	25%	Info	RI.7.5-9	14-16%
		1:4	RL.7.4	8-9%
Vocabulary Acquitision and Use		Lit	L.7.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6))	8-9%
	20%	Info	RI.7.4	11 120/
			L.7.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)	11-12%

	Approximate % of	
Text Type	Reading and	Standards
	Vocabulary Points	
		RL.7
Dooding Literary Toyt	40-45%	(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 9)
Reading Literary Text		L.7.4-6
		(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)
Reading Informational Text		ELAGSE7.RI
	55-60%	(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)
		L.7.4-6
		(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

## **Grade 8 Reading Summative Assessment Blueprints**

Reporting Category	Approximate Reporting Category Percentages	Text Type	Standards	Proposed weight for each text type
Koy Idoas and Dotails	55%	Lit	RL.8.1-3	23-25%
Key Ideas and Details	33%	Info	RI.8.1-3	30-32%
Craft and	Craft and Structure/Integration of 25% Knowledge and Ideas	Lit	RL.8.5-6,9	9-11%
_		Info	RI.8.5-9	14-16%
		Lit	RL.8.4	8-9%
Vocabulary Acquitision and Use	200/	LIL	L.8.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)	O-3/6
	20%		RI.8.4	11 120/
		Info	L.8.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)	11-12%

	Approximate % of	
Text Type	Reading and	Standards
	Vocabulary Points	
		RL.8
Dooding Literany Toy	40-45%	(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 9)
Reading Literary Text		L.8.4-6
		(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)
Reading Informational Text		RI.8
	55-60%	(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)
		L.8.4-6
		(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 5c, 6)

## **Grade 10 Reading Summative Assessment Blueprints**

Reporting Category	Approximate Reporting Category Percentages	Text Type	Standards	Proposed weight for each text type
Key Ideas and Details	55%	Lit	RL.9-10.1-3	23-25%
		Info	RI.9-10.1-3	30-32%
Craft and Structure/Integration of Knowledge and Ideas	25%	Lit	RL.9-10.5-6,9	9-11%
		Info	RI.9-10.5-9	14-16%
Vocabulary Acquitision and Use	20%	Lit	RL.9-10.4	- 8-9%
			L.9-10.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 6)	
		Info	RI.9-10.4	- 11-12%
			L.9-10.4-6 (4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 6)	

	Approximate % of		
Text Type	Reading and	Standards	
	Vocabulary Points		
Reading Literary Text		RL.9-10	
	40-45%	(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 9)	
	40-45%	L.9-10.4-6	
		(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 6)	
		RI.9-10	
Dooding Informational Tout	FF C00/	(1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)	
Reading Informational Text	55-60%	L.9-10.4-6	
		(4a, 4b, 4c, 4d, 5a, 5b, 6)	